ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: Z\O/\\Q, F o KT~ Alcotest Ser. #: A /@C/Q — m@ %

County:

RROK K

AN

B O

L/‘Q Nm Date of Calibration: O 47[“ O,? - QO/ (p

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used. __ Sé
Ser. #: Db X 2 - OIS '

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in,A.l.R. or equivalent.

Ser. #: bDVJ?é =R — /7_:72—
Digital Temperature Measuring System Report o Calibra?gn.

Ser. #: / % o (o & lo 7~

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: DHX K F=- 3 ?é

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

_‘/A. 0.04% Solution. [5 /7[ /"//
v _B.  0.08% Solution. [ 5 - | 4=~
v~ C.  0.10% Solution. /.5 H /£33
./ D.  0.16% Solution. [ H [ 3 (

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOWF S 3 — ON'Y
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

/ [Same as CU34 unit on instrument.] _—
D 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DPW3 < 3-033 ¢

:?A. 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. JOWE S 3 — OO0
«/?:

_‘é New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

B Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument).

L C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same

L /3

Lot #: |
l/ D. Alcotest card of operator/ coordinator who cor’npleted change.

NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 12-09-2014 O L7Z - g 5 - ";\O/b
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

Th

The Alcotest MKII-C [s compllatit as a "mobile™ and "nonmoblle” EBT with 48 FR 48854, 45 FR 48864 and 58 FR 487C5. .

" Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

Ll-l4 AAXAONGT

o |
RO

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY,

is Is to cerify that the Alcotest 7110 MKHNI-C has been testei;ffor accuracy and found to be In co'mpliance
with tha Mationha] Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidentlal breath tesiing devices,

The manufacturer recommends accuracy verfication of thls Instrument within 12 months
of the callbratlon date below, or seaner, according o yaur State Specifications, .-

Draeger Safety Diagnestics, Inc.




Thls { rtlﬁrate of Accurac venﬁes that the spemﬁed unit has béenexamine o
and found to'bé'm compliance ‘WXﬂl National: Highway and Traffic Safety Adm:lmstratlon B
' Iegulanons for devices used to ‘calibrate Evidentiai Breath Testers. - .
' (ER. Vol 59 No. 24512/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Tvagnostics, Inc.

(& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 - - Senal'Number
- O Model: MARK A : |
O] Other: '

DDJKCSB OJEA/

- Certification Dﬁte' ~Technician ' : Re-Certiﬁcqtipn Dge Date

ALCOTEST® 7110 TFMPERATURE"PRGBE

CERT] FICATE OF ACCU RACY-

This is to cemfy that the Alcoteslo 7110 Temperature Probe, has been tested for accuracy
w1th Instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accurscy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 manths of the certification date below, or sooner, accordmg to your State Spemﬁcatlon
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,

‘ must be prégrammed into the Alcotest® 7110.

' Sertal Nurriber Temp. Probe - Certification date: . Next Certification due:

DiwA L2177 9-22-15  G-20-/¢
Probe-Value 7 ‘ .
/ 0 ﬁ ‘Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. &2- .

Technical Service Department
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@ Calibration complies with ISONEC
‘;fj,.f:‘\%\ meemome) 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
. e e, 1780.01 : Cert. No.: 4000-7019762
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufaciured for and distribuied by: VINR Internalional, LLC, Radnor Corporate Cenler, 8ldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Maisonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
instrument ldentification:

Modet: 81220-601 SN: 150649672 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment: )
Dascription Serial Number Bue Date NIST Traceable Refarence
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 BO1375
Temperature Proba 128 4/q2/16 15-A0P25-40-1
Thermistor Module AT7118 3/03116 1000371058
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A46240
Thermistor Madule A1T18 3/0316 1000371058
Temperature Probe 3039 410216 15--A0P25-20-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC.231 AT8341
Thermistor Module AZT129 11/0415 10003656407
Temperature Probe 5202 11H15/16 G-C\9Y2.1.1
Temperalure Calibration Bath TC-309 B3A444
Thermistor Module AZT129 110415 1000365407
Temperature Probe 5267 111916 B-CVIYD-1-1
Certificate Information:
Tachnician: 68 Procedure: CAL-0G Cal Dale: B/31/15 Due Date: 8/3117

Test Condilions: 23.0°C 47.0 %RH 1017 mBar

Calibration Data: {New lnstrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Norninal As Leit in Tol Min Max U TUR
C NA. ’ 0.001 0.060 Y 0048 | o081 | 0.013 XA
e NA. 25.000 25003 Y | 24850 25050 | 0.014 364
°C NA. 50.004 50000 | ¥ 49.954 50.054 | 0.014 3.6:1
C " NA. ’ 100.002 99,999 ¥ 99.952 | 100082 | 0.014 | 361

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Techinology.

A Tos! Unreriaiy Ratio of at lsast 41 is maintamed unless olherwse slated ard is caloulaled uling he expandad messwement Lncerainty, Uncersinly evalustion incluges (NG instrmont under
tesl 5hd s calcutied in accordance wilh the (SO "Guide to the Expression of Lincenawty i Measuremenl™ {GUM). The uncertainly reprasents an expanded unceriainty using a cavorags taclor k=2
to approximate & 95% cbndance leval, In toleransa conditions v based on tesl resuis falling wilhin specified limite with no reduslion by |ha ungertainly of the maeasurement. The raculls conlainea
harein relale only io the item calibrated. This certilicata shal not bé repraducad axcept in full, withait wiitten approval of Gonlrol Company,

Horminal=Standard's Reading, As Leli=instrument's Reading: {n Tol=ln Talerence; MinfMax=Accapiante Range; tU=Expanded Measurement Uncertainly, TUR=Tesl Uncertainly Ratic,
Acturacy=p{Max-iin)(2; Min = As Left Nominal{feurided) « Toleradce;  Max = Af Left Mominal{Raunded) + Tolerance; Date~MMIIDYY

/f-rz/at——f*"‘f’{i:

Nicol Rodediguez, Qualily Manage Agren Judice, Tecnnicar Managar

Maintaining Accuracy:

fia our opinton oncs catibrated your DKital Thermomaler should maintain tla accuracy. Thele i3 1o axkbet way 10 determing hiow long catitralion will be mainigiced, Digital Theamometers change
fitlte, o any at all, bui ¢can be affecled by aging, \smperature, shoek, end confaminalion.

Recalibration:
For factory cailbeation and r&-certification tracaabla ta Matienal Instiluls of Standsrds and Technology comact Contval Corpeny.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rox Road  Frisndswood, TX 77646 USA
Phone 281 4821744  Fax 281 482-9448 servica@controld.com www.confrold.com

Control Campany (s an 150 17025:2005 Calicralion Laboratory Actadited by (AZLA| Amarican Assosiation for Laboralory Acoreddalisn, Certilicsls Mo, 1750.D1.
Conteol Compeny 15 190 8001;2008 Qualily Cenilied by {DNV] Dot Nofske Veritas, Cenilicate No. CERT.01805-2008-AQ-HGU-RYA.
International Leboratary Actreditailon Coopetation [ILAG] - Multilalera) Recognilion Arvangement (MRA),

Page 1 ol| Traveable® {s 2 registered trademick of Control Company < 2007 (oanol Coinpany




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Selution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: ALCOTT

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
LONGPORT POLICE
00779
00764
00765
00774
00779

WET
0.100%
15H143

Calib, Dale:
Cert. Dale:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Dale:

Model No.:

First Name:

T/ W & #wy

04/08/2016
11/25/2015
11/25/2015
03/17/2016
04/08/2016

CU-34

KEVIN

—
/ ’éff

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

Serial No.:
BExpires:

Botile No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0067

00027
00020
00020
00134

DDXC 83-0154
08/17/2017
1091

MI: W,
6704
04/08/2016

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial..........ceviivceinnn # AA X KF Z - 376
*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial......# 150 649 ¢7C
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKHI-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00779 Calib. Date: 04/08/2016 Calib. No.: 00027
Certificalion File No.: 00780 Cert. Date: 04/08/2016 Cert. No.: 00021
Linearity File No.: 00765 Lin. Date:  11/25/2015 Lin. No.: 00020
Solution File No.: 00774 Soln, Date: 03/17/2016 Soln. No.: 00184
Sequential File No.: (0780 File Date:  04/08/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC §3-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/17/2017
Solfution Control Lot: 15H143 Bottle No.: 1091
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
HBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:02D
Contrel 1 EC 0.099% 08:02D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ###
Control 1 IR 0.099% 08:02D 34.0°C *4*% TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:03D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 08:04D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED *+%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 08:04D 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED *++
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:04D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 08:05D 34.0°C *** TEST PASSED **%
Control 3 IR 0.100% 08:05D 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED *##

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:06D

All tests within ar _labie tolerance .,

x.\-

Coordinator -~ -« ' ) : e
Last Name: ALCOTT % o rst Nz 19 I-‘VJ“ : S MIl: W.
B Ba’dge No.: 67 b
Signature: ‘T—ﬁ ,.-;f /¢\ th 7’ # RPN "“”tc 0 ¥8/2016
Pursuant to]aw and tb,e " lemxoa‘ L Te H ' l ml ns NJIA.. 43: 51,1amaduly

appointed Breath Test Coop™ o/ oW R “pacit - !,nd consistent with
"Calibration Check P céduret xlo S E ;-S' i i 1ed 3y the Ch;é} Forensic Seientist of
the Division of Stat. Hlice, .,Lfozam xS ol approved gﬁstrmnents employing
infrared analysis and ev *oche fcalan 1y i ed in g singl¢’ approved instrumerit as a

‘ n513tcnl; with, the current "Calibration
Check Procedure for Alco. 71 o Lzhfewaoreri{sxc Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the ap_ Sty L5 ned Q’h”t,bj "ertaﬁcate The results of my
Calibration Cheek are recorde . 1 .18 cemﬁcate ‘Which Cconsists mf two parts on two pages: Part
I - Control Tests; and Part [T - Lingfwits Ter w-Te o f = ¥ ¢ foregoing statements made by me
are true. I am aware that if any o¢ he forgg"’n ~ af*ment oade by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment. IR

dual system of chemical - 1th ¢ jrig;




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00779 Calib. Date: 04/08/2016 Calib. No.: 00027
Certification File No.: 00780 Cert. Date: 04/08/2016 Cert. No.: 00021
Linearity File No.: 00781 Lin, Date:  04/08/2016 Lin. Ne.: 00021
Solution File No.: 00774 Soln. Date: 03/17/2016 Soln. No.: 00184
Sequential File No.: 00781 File Date:  04/08/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0206
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  08/11/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H141 Bottle No.: 0352
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWI 83-0218
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  08/13/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H142 Bolile No.: 0674
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDW]J §3-0334
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  08/05/2016
Solution Control Lot:  14H131 Bottle No.: 0367
Function Rosult Time Temperature Commenti(s)
F%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s}
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:21D
Control 1 EC 0.042% 08:22D 34,.0°C *rk TEST PASSED #+¥*
Control 1 1R 0.041% 08:22D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:24D
Control 2 EC 0.041% (8:24D 34.0°C ikt TEST PASSED #%*
Control 2 IR 0.040% 08:24D 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED #%%
Ambienl Air Blank 0.000% 08:26D
Control 3 EC 0.080% 08:27D 34.0°C *rk TEST PASSED #%%¥
Control 3 IR 0.078% 08:27D 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:28D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 08:29D 34.0°C ikt TEST PASSED #k#
Control 4 1R 0.080% 08:29D 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:31D
Control 5 EC 0.158% 08:31D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #%%
Control 5 IR 0.157% 08:31D 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:33D
Control 6 EC 0.158% 08:34D 34.0°C ¥ TEST PASSED ##%
Control 6 IR 0.155% 08:34D 34.0°C. k% TEST PASSED *+%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:35D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: ALCOTT First Name: KEVIN Ml: W,
Badge No.: 6704

Signature: "“‘Iﬁ . I //4 L. G HEY Dale: 04/08/2016
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State of Nebr Fersey

OFRICE OF THE ATTORNGY GENERAL

CHRrIs CHRESTIE ) DEPARTMENT OF LAW AN PUBLIC SAYETY JOHN 3. HOrmA
Goversor DIVISION OF STATS POLICE Acting Artarney Generad
TOST OFFICE BDX 2068
KiM GUADAGNG WRST TRENTOR, NJ 08628-D0GR COLOREL JOSEPH R, FURNTES
Li. Governor {609) 8822000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHO!L SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol concehfration within, but
nol exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safoty, Inc. ANALYSIS DATY: 9/10/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H141

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nuniber were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcolol
concontration range of 0.0478 to 0.0487 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known fraceahle standard for the purpose of conducting poriodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath fest instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) ulilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufactarer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohal simutator solution is August 13, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results decumented in this Certificale of
Anglysis were performed af the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly funcfioning and cafibrated
instruments and cquiptnent, All procedures utilized are acourate, objective, antl performed on 4 rontine basis by porsonuel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Py a——

“Ali M. Alnoute, Ph.D. T
ftesearch Scientist
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciencos

Swom to and subseribed bofore me this | [\“[L‘day OSQ.
! Y !}l\f‘ A p Vﬂ f(‘;@‘_b ;l.\ab—w‘)

Nota
AR‘Y ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
) # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Gommission Expires Des. 24, 2018

"ou Internarlonaily Averadited Agency™

Rewdersey [y 00 Eyul Gppartaniiyp Enployer
Priaiad oa Ragvied Puper aind Bogyy i




Stute of Nefu Jerwey

QFFIC QI THE ATTORNEY GENRRAI -

Cnms Corigrs DEFARTMONT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOUN | HOPFMAN
Gavernor DIYISION OF STATE PQLICE Acting Atferney General
frosr GFFICE Box 1068
Kim GUADAGRG WEST TRER 0N, NJ (86280068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, TULNTES
Li. Qaventor {609) BEZ-2000 Swnerintendent

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIN
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SQLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0,0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milkiliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dragper Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9172615
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 1561142

Representative samplos of the above-referenced Lot Nuinber wera tested by Gas Chramatogtaphy and found 1o have a mean athyl alcohel
concontration range of 0.0959 to 0.0967 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath aicohoel simulator solution may be utilized as a known teaceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tesls,
pursuant 10 NJA.C. 13:51-4,3, of appraved breath tost instroments (NJLA,C. [3:50-3.5) utifized by law enforcemont agencies in this State.
The manufaciyeer's expication date for (his lot of breath sleohal simulater solution ls August 13, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certtly and attast dhat the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of Statc Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures wtilized are accurate, abjective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Scienees, in accordanee wilh their professional doties and respousibilifjes,

St NN

[E . A!&dum, Ph.D,
Research Seientist
NISP Office of Forcusic Sciengos

Swarn to and subseribed befare me s ¢ { dny of&f; ”'f(f} A 2015,

|‘

M"’M’*"\I‘»th(‘ nl’-]{uf‘ﬂ ’Lff{f‘-“tb/

NWEKRY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Gommisslon Expires Dac, 24, 2018

"An [nterwitiouatiy Aeervdited Agonep”

Kuvederack Is 0a Bpnd Gpporbmis Dupluper
Faimtadvon Ravled Papee aod Ry lasde




,,%htie of }6 e Jlermey

QOFMICE OF THE ATTORNEY Gnnmam

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFRTY JOHN 1. HOFFMAN
Ciavernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICR Acting Atiorvy General
POST OFFICE BDX 2068
K GUADAGNG WEST TRENTON, NJ D8628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L, Governor {609) 882.2000 " Superitlendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOI; SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the sange of 0.3 174 ta 0.1246 grams per 100 millilitors of selution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracgor Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: [SH143

Representative saniples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have u mean sthyl alcohol
coucentration range of 90,1198 (o 0.1226 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This fot of breath alcohol simulator solution iy be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting poriodic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test fnstroments (N.JA.C. 13:51-3,5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufactures's expivation date for this lot of breath aleohol simwlatar selution is August 17, 2017. .

As Research Sclentist for the Division of Stale Police, I hersby cortify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Farensic Selences of tha Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipmenL All procedures utilized ave accurate, objective, and performed ona routine basis by personiel within the Gffice
of Rorensic Sciences, in accordance willi their professional duties and rcspunszbﬁrtws.

f;Ah M Alanuie, Ph D
Rosearch Scientist
NISP Cffice of Forensic Sciences

.

Sworn to and subscnbed before mie this {{_’ day of | L cryyda s L2015,

My e : 1 i
Y 3 i /'\"')"';'“Lf 1

Niamy ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1) # 2062180
NOQTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commlesion Explras Dac, 24, 2018

“An Iternationally Accredited Agencp'

New Jeewaw Iy A gl Oppaniatty Boplier
Frinjod ot s, anded Popec and Beqylabls




State of 1\9&1 dersey

OFEICE ORTHE ATTORNEY GENERAT.

Cugis Caristin DEPARTMENT OF LAY ARD PUBLIC SATETY JOINJL Mo AN
Covernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Aetitng Atterney General
POST OFeICE BoOx 7064
KIM GUARAGND WESTTIENTON, N) (86280068 COLONEL Joskert R, FusNtes
Li. Governar (612} §82.2000 Supertnéendont

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS :
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOIL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcoliof concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1873 10 01994 grems per 100 miflilifers of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dyneger Safefy, Ine. ANALYSIS DATE: 8/14/2014

DBREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: {4H131

Represenfative sainples of the above reforenced Lot Nunvber were tesled by Gas Chromategraply and found to have a mean ofhyl alcohol
conceatration range of 01925 to 0,1944 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a kiown traceable slandard for the purpose of condneting periadic tests,
pucsvant to NJLAC, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test insleaments (NJLAC. 153:51-3.5) utifized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manvfacturer's expitation date for this tot of breath alcohol simulator solution is Angust 3, 2016,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 herehy cerfify and aitest tliat the {esis and resulis documented in this Certilicate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Scionces of the Division of Stals Police on properly funclioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures ulilized are accurale, objective, and performed on a rouline hasis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their profossional dulies and rcaponslinhhcs

// & /
/ o fil »u—;—~

LA LARM. ATaome, Ph.I,
Research Sciengist
NISP Office of Forensic Scienees

Sworh to and subscribed before me this | §7 t“c;lay of ,C Lafrl 42014
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found 1o be in compliance with Naticnal Hiphway aund Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@/Model: ALCOTESTY Cus4
O Model: MARK T1A

O Other; DD WESS ’02 0 é’

Serial Numbey;

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

/030715 P /0 ~30~ /4

L

L

\_ ‘i Drager
CERVIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regutations for devices used fo calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Dracger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

.

®/Modelz ALCOTEST® CU4
OO Model: MARK TIA

O Other: DDWES3 -02/8

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

/07 3015 ) /O =30/

gummAm—-mml
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found 1o be in compliance with Nattonal Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Ing.

O Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
(O Model: MARK 1TA

O Other: D’D‘MISES*OQ Z?J

Serial Numbes:

Certification Date Techinician Re-Certification Due Date

/0-36 /5 7 (O — 30 /6

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Thig is to certify that the Alcolest® 7110 Temoerature Probe has been tested for accuracy
wilh insirumentation hat is fraceable to tha Natic val Institule of Standards and Technalogy {NIST).
The manufaclurer recoromends accurasy verification of the Temperature Probe
wilhin 12 months of the certification date beiow, or sooner, according 1o your Slale Specification.
For accurate temperalure readings, the °cbe value on this cerfificate, noled below,
must be orogrammed mte the Alcotest® 7110,

Sertal Number Temp. Probe Certiticalion date: Nexl Cerlificalipn due:

} DIXRFR-Fi 1O 231D [O-FY

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnastics, Inc,
Technical Service Department

-

"




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00779 Calib, Date: 04/08/2016 Calib. No.: 00027
Certification File No.: 00780 Cert. Date: 04/08/2016 Cert. No.: 00021
Linearity File No.: 00781 Lin. Date:  04/08/2016 Lin. No.: 00021
Solution File No.: 00782 Saolp. Date: 04/08/2016 Soln. No.: 00185
Sequential File No.: 00782 File Date:  04/08/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Madel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC S3-0154
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/04/2016
Solution Control Lot: 141134 Bottle No.: 0168
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:46D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 09:47D 34.0°C #+& TEST PASSED *#%
Conirol T IR 0.099% 09:47D 34.0¢°C #4+ TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:48D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 09:49x 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 09:49D 34.0°C #+4 TEST PASSED #k*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:49D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 09:50Dx 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 3 IR 0.100% 09:50D 34.0°C #+& TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:51Dx

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: AA NA F Z— 1 77

Changed By:
Last Name: ALCOTT First Mame: KEVIN MIL: W.
Badge No.: 6704

Signawre: __Tpr. L W G LAY Date:  04/08/2016
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyi alcolol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Salety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 12/18/2014

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMRBETR: 141,134

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by (Gas Chromatography and found {o have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1205 to 0.1218 prams per 100 milliliters of solution.

Tlis lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodie tests,
pursuant fo NLJLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3,5) wtilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this loi ofbreath alechol simulator solution is Deecember 04, 2016,

As Researeh Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and allest that the fcsts and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sefences of the Division of State Potice on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Fotensic Seciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibitities.

AhM Alnmue, Ph D.
Research Seientist
NJSP Cffice of Forensic Sciences

. ﬁ ;
[ D
Swor;: to and subscribed before me this / f dayof FLLCEMCL Y 2014,

~ /,- 7?[
S .
S 2N

LINDA L DESANTIS
iD ¥ 2228599
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explras August 17, 2010

“An Iidernationally Accredited Ageney'
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